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SCHEDULE “B-2” 
TO BY-LAW NO. 38/2018 

SCHEDULE OF MUNICIPAL-WIDE DEVELOPMENT CHARGE 

(May 24, 2019 – May 23, 2023) 

Service Residential Non-

Residential 

Single & 

Semi 

Detached 

Dwelling 

Apartments 

– 2 

Bedrooms + 

Apartments 

– Bachelor 

and 1 

Bedroom 

Other 

Multiples 

Special 

Care/ 

Special 

Dwelling 

Units 

(per sq.ft. of 

Gross Floor 

Area) 

Municipal Wide Services: 

Services 

Related to a 

Highway 

 

1,007 

 

538 

 

458 

 

743 

 

369 

 

0.08 

Fire 

Protection 

Services 

 

1,006 

 

538 

 

457 

 

742 

 

369 

 

0.08 

Outdoor 

Recreation 

Services 

 

3,441 

 

1,839 

 

1,564 

 

2,539 

 

1,262 

 

0.01 

Indoor 

Recreation 

Services  

 

4,515 

 

2,413 

 

2,052 

 

3,332 

 

1,656 

 

0.02 

Administration 573 306 

 

260 423 210 0.05 

Total 

Municipal 

Wide 

Services 

 

10,542 

 

5,634 

 

4,791 

 

7,779 

 

3,866 

 

0.24 
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The Corporation of the Township of
Guelph/Eramosa

By-law Number 3/2020

A By-law to amend By-law 38/2018, a
By-law for the imposition of

development charges and
to repeal By-law 59/2013,

as amended by By-law 52/2014.

WHEREAS subsection 2(1) of the Development Charges Act, 1997 c. 27 (hereinafter
called “the Act”) provides that the Council of a municipality may pass by-laws for the
imposition of development charges against land for increased capital costs required
because of the need for sen/ices arising from development in the area to which the by-
law applies;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Guelph/Eramosa
passed By-law 38/2018, being a By-law for the imposition of development charges and
to repeal By-law 59/2013, as amended by By-law 52/2014 on May 22, 2018;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Township of Guelph/Eramosa received an
appeal of By-law 38/2018 on June 29, 2018,

AND WHEREAS upon appeal, the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal in LPAT Case No.
DC180013 ordered on December 17, 2019, with effect as of May 22, 2018, that By-law
38/2018 be amended,

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Guelph/Eramosa
hereby enacts as follows:

1. THAT schedule “C” of By-law 38/2018 is hereby repealed and replaced
with the attached revised Schedule “C”; and

2. THAT pursuant to section 17 of the Development Charges Act, 1997, S.O.
1997, c. 27, section (1) of the Order, this by-law shall be deemed to have
come into force and effect on May 22, 2018.

READ three times and finally passed 1.
this 13th day of January, 2020. .

 //\
Chris White, Mayor

,-_-

‘ll
Amanda Knight, Clerk

Consolidated as of 01/13/2020



By-law Number 3/2020

REVISED SCHEDULE "C"
BY-LAW 38/2018

SCHEDULE OF AREA-SPECIFIC DEVELOPMENT CHARGES

RESIDENTIAL NON-
RESlDENTlAL

3ing|e Apartments -
and Semi- Apartments - Ba¢he|°' a"d
Detached 2 Bedrooms + 1
Dwemng Bedroom

Service
Other

Multiples Dwelling Units

Special (Per ft’ of
CareISpecial Gross Floor

Area)

Urban
S°“"°°s 13,486 7,208 6,129

Wastewater
Services
Water 6,437 3,441 2,926
Services

9,951 4,947 5.41

4,750 2,361 2.58

Total Urban
services 19,923 1 0,649 9,055 14,701 7,308 7.99

Consolidated as of 01/13/2020
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